

3rd February 2020

Our ref: FOI 03579

Dear

Thank you for your request for information.

Your Request & Our Response

| 1) How many agency nursing shifts have your Trust used Thornbury nursing services for between 1st December 2019 and January 2020 ? | 61 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
|---|--|-----------|--|------------|--------------------|------|---|-----|---|------|---|----|---|-------------------------------|---|------------------|---|--------|---|---------------------|---|---------|---|---------|---|--------|---|---------|---|---------|---|
| 2) How many agency nursing shifts have your Trust used agencies supplying above the 50% NHSI rate cap between 1st December 2019 and January 2020? | 4945 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 3) Please provide a breakdown of the amount of shifts per ward or department where Thornbury were used in December 2019 and January 2020 | <table border="1"> <thead> <tr> <th colspan="2" data-bbox="694 1276 1348 1317">THORNBURY</th> </tr> <tr> <th data-bbox="694 1317 1082 1393">Row Labels</th> <th data-bbox="1082 1317 1348 1393">Count of Work Time</th> </tr> </thead> <tbody> <tr> <td data-bbox="694 1393 1082 1433">AECU</td> <td data-bbox="1082 1393 1348 1433">4</td> </tr> <tr> <td data-bbox="694 1433 1082 1473">AMU</td> <td data-bbox="1082 1433 1348 1473">5</td> </tr> <tr> <td data-bbox="694 1473 1082 1514">ASRU</td> <td data-bbox="1082 1473 1348 1514">4</td> </tr> <tr> <td data-bbox="694 1514 1082 1554">ED</td> <td data-bbox="1082 1514 1348 1554">2</td> </tr> <tr> <td data-bbox="694 1554 1082 1594">Escalation (Day Surgery Ward)</td> <td data-bbox="1082 1554 1348 1594">2</td> </tr> <tr> <td data-bbox="694 1594 1082 1635">Haematology Ward</td> <td data-bbox="1082 1594 1348 1635">1</td> </tr> <tr> <td data-bbox="694 1635 1082 1675">Ward 1</td> <td data-bbox="1082 1635 1348 1675">3</td> </tr> <tr> <td data-bbox="694 1675 1082 1715">Ward 10 Respiratory</td> <td data-bbox="1082 1675 1348 1715">2</td> </tr> <tr> <td data-bbox="694 1715 1082 1756">Ward 11</td> <td data-bbox="1082 1715 1348 1756">5</td> </tr> <tr> <td data-bbox="694 1756 1082 1796">Ward 12</td> <td data-bbox="1082 1756 1348 1796">5</td> </tr> <tr> <td data-bbox="694 1796 1082 1836">Ward 2</td> <td data-bbox="1082 1796 1348 1836">1</td> </tr> <tr> <td data-bbox="694 1836 1082 1877">Ward 23</td> <td data-bbox="1082 1836 1348 1877">5</td> </tr> <tr> <td data-bbox="694 1877 1082 1917">Ward 24</td> <td data-bbox="1082 1877 1348 1917">5</td> </tr> </tbody> </table> | THORNBURY | | Row Labels | Count of Work Time | AECU | 4 | AMU | 5 | ASRU | 4 | ED | 2 | Escalation (Day Surgery Ward) | 2 | Haematology Ward | 1 | Ward 1 | 3 | Ward 10 Respiratory | 2 | Ward 11 | 5 | Ward 12 | 5 | Ward 2 | 1 | Ward 23 | 5 | Ward 24 | 5 |
| THORNBURY | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Row Labels | Count of Work Time | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| AECU | 4 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| AMU | 5 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| ASRU | 4 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| ED | 2 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Escalation (Day Surgery Ward) | 2 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Haematology Ward | 1 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Ward 1 | 3 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Ward 10 Respiratory | 2 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Ward 11 | 5 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Ward 12 | 5 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Ward 2 | 1 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Ward 23 | 5 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Ward 24 | 5 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |

Chairman: Pearse Butler

Chief Executive: Kevin McGee (Interim)

RESEARCH MATTERS AND SAVES LIVES - TODAY'S RESEARCH IS TOMORROW'S CARE

Blackpool Teaching Hospitals is a Centre of Clinical and Research Excellence providing quality up to date care. We are actively involved in undertaking research to improve treatment of our patients. A member of the healthcare team may discuss current clinical trials with you.



| | | |
|---|--------------------|---------------------------|
| | Ward 25 | 1 |
| | Ward 26 | 3 |
| | Ward 34 | 1 |
| | Ward 37 | 1 |
| | Ward 5 Resp | 4 |
| | Ward 6 | 2 |
| | Ward 7 Respiratory | 1 |
| | Ward 8 | 2 |
| | Ward C | 2 |
| | Grand Total | 61 |
| 4) Please provide a breakdown for December 2019 - January 2020 of the amount of shifts filled at your Trust by other off contract nursing providers (ie non-framework). Please break this down in the same format (ie by ward or department) as question 3. | | Count of Work Time |
| | Row Labels | |
| | AMU | 1 |
| | ASRU | 2 |
| | Haematology Ward | 1 |
| | Ward 11 | 1 |
| | Ward 16 | 1 |
| | Ward 23 | 1 |
| | Ward 25 | 3 |
| | Ward 5 Resp | 3 |
| | Ward 6 | 1 |
| | Ward 7 Respiratory | 5 |
| | Ward 8 | 1 |
| | Ward C | 1 |
| Grand Total | 21 | |

The information in this response is provided under the terms of the Open Government Licence. Please see here for more information:

<http://www.nationalarchives.gov.uk/doc/open-government-licence/version/3/>

The following link is a customer satisfaction survey if you would like to leave feedback:

<http://www.bfwh.nhs.uk/our-services/hospital-services/information-governance/foi-questionnaire/>

If you are dissatisfied with our response to your request for access to information you may ask us to carry out an internal review. You should do this by writing to:

The Information Governance Manager
 Blackpool Teaching Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust
 Blackpool Victoria Hospital
 Whinney Heys Rd
 Blackpool
 FY3 8NR
 Email: bfwh.pso@nhs.net

If you remain unhappy, you may make a complaint to the Information Commissioner's Office.

Yours Sincerely,

Stephen Connor
Freedom of Information Manager